
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4054
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2011
TRIBAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up a number of tribal research institutes in the country: 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Orissa; and 

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government for setting up more such institutes in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA) 

(a) The Government of India has not set up any Tribal Research Institutes (TRIs) in the country. The existing TRIs in States are set up
by State Governments / Union Territory Administrations. 

(b) 18 Tribal Research Institutes have been set up in the States of Andhra Pradesh, Assam, Chhattisgarh, Gujarat, Himachal Pradesh,
Jharkhand, Karnataka, Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Manipur, Orissa, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, Tripura, Uttar Pradesh, West
Bengal and Union Territory of Andaman and Nicobar Islands. 

(c) The State Governments of Jammu & Kashmir, Sikkim and Uttarakhand have been requested to set up Tribal Research Institute in
their States.Top of FormBottom of Form 
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